Telefónica and Fundación Asti inaugurate STEM Talent Girl course in Madrid



PUBLISHED DEC 18, 2023 BY <u>TELEFÓNICA</u>

On Friday 15th December, a new edition of STEM Talent Girl for female students in Madrid was launched. The opening ceremony took place at the 42 Madrid headquarters of Fundación Telefónica. Among others, the students were accompanied by: , Silvia Roldán, Vice-Minister of Digitalization of the Community of Madrid; Verónica Pascual, President of the ASTI Foundation and Telefónica advisor; Estefanía Serrano, Territorial delegate of the ASTI Foundation; Pablo Mateos, Director of 42 Madrid, or Almudena Moreno, responsible for Telefónica Open Innovation Campus. Also present were representatives of some of the companies that support STEAM Talent Girl, which allow all the activities to be free at a national level.

Telefónica participates in the STEAM Talent Girl project through the #GirlsLoveTech initiative, with which it wants to highlight the internal female talent in STEAM skills. Through experts and professionals from the company, they bring young innovative initiatives carried out by Telefónica to bring the world of work closer to the academic world and thus identify young talent to promote their professional development.

Most read in the last week

Contact our communication department or requests additional material.

Press release distributed by Wire Association on behalf of Telefónica, on Dec 18, 2023. For more information subscribe and <u>follow</u> us.

Media Assets

Embedded Media

Visit the <u>online press release</u> to interact with the embedded media.

https://wireassociation.eu/newsroom/telefonica/releases/en/telefonicaand-fundacion-asti-inaugurate-stem-talent-girl-course-in-madrid-1585

Telefónica

Newsroom: https://wireassociation.eu/newsroom/telefonica Website: https://www.telefonica.com/ Primary Email: contacto@fundaciontelefonica.com

Social Media

Facebook - <u>https://www.facebook.com/telefonica</u> Linkedin - <u>https://www.linkedin.com/company/telef%C3%B3nica</u> Twitter - <u>https://twitter.com/telefonica/</u> Instagram - <u>https://www.instagram.com/telefonica/</u> Youtube - <u>https://www.youtube.com/user/telefonica</u>